mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive Possession of which has been taken by 

the Authorised Officer of Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Limited, Perambalur Branch, will be sold on “As is 

where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on 07.11.2025 for recovery of Rs.3,74,33,864.50 
(Rupees Three Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and 
Paise Fifty only) {Rs.3,13,46,081.55 in Cash Credit and Rs.57,07,791.09 in Term Loan(Machinery) 
Account and expenses of Rs.3,79,991.86} as on 31.08.2025 due to the Tamilnad Mercantile Bank 
Limited, Perambalur Branch with subsequent interest and expenses less recovery if any.

[...]

Chandra Subramaniya Udayar Valaagam    
Ground Floor, D.No.163 
Perambalur – 621 212. 
Ph: 04328 - 277018 
Mobile : 95240 20888 
E-Mail - perambalur@tmbank.in 

CIN: L65110TN1921PLC001908 

Terms & Conditions 
1.  

E – Auction Website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

Upset Price Rs.1,62,70,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lakhs and Seventy 
Thousand Only) for property No.1 
Rs.2,34,12,000/- [Rupees Two Crore Thirty Four Lakh and Twelve 
Thousand Only] for property No.2 

Date and Time of E-
Auction Sale 

07.11.2025 between 12.30 PM and 1.30 PM with auto time extension of 5 
minutes each, till sale is concluded. 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.16,27,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs and Twenty Seven Thousand 
Only) for property No.1 
Rs.23,41,200/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh  Forty One Thousand and 
Two Hundred Only) for property No.2 

Last date for submission of 
Bid Form with EMD 

Bid Form along with Demand Draft  in favour of Tamilnad Mercantile 
Bank Ltd, Perambalur Branch  should be submitted on or before 06.11.2025 
within 4.30 PM 

Place of submission of Bid